
TOPICS WE’LL STUDY
• English – We will be understanding and 

analysing the narrative poem ‘The 
Highwayman’.

• Maths – We will be looking at different types 

of graphs and timetables, understanding 

different shapes and angles and how to plot 

co-ordinates.  

• Humanities – We will continue to research the 

History of Northampton and learn about the 

town’s shoe industry. 

• Science – We will be investigating life cycles 

and how plants and animals reproduce. 

• DT – We will be designing and making our own 

shoe.

• Computing – We will be studying databases.

• R.E – This term, we will be understanding 

Hinduism, and how beliefs in Karma, Samsara 

and Moksha help Hindus lead good lives. 

• P.H.S.E – We will be discussing ‘Being my best’. 

• P.E – Our PE topics are – Eco Dance, Outdoor 

Adventure Activities, Athletics and Rhythmic 

Gymnastics.

Please ask your child about what they have been 

learning at school. 

DATES FOR YOUR DIARY -

Tuesday 25th April – 5W Trip to Northampton Museum

Wednesday 26th April – 5C Trip to Northampton Museum

Thursday 27th April – 5T Trip to Northampton Museum

Monday 1st May – SCHOOL CLOSED (May Day Bank 

Holiday)

Wednesday 3rd May – String Concert

Thursday 4th May – Visitor from Church’s shoes and KS2 
Film Night

Monday 8th May – SCHOOL CLOSED (King’s Coronation)
Thursday 18th May – Team Sport Photographs

Friday 26th May – SCHOOL CLOSED for end of Term 5.

Monday 5th June – SCHOOL RE-OPENS for Term 6. 

YEAR 5YEAR 5

A NOTE FROM YEAR 5 STAFF -

Welcome back!

We hope you had an enjoyable Easter break. We are 

looking forward to a great term of learning.

Miss Capp, Miss Williams & Mr Thomas,

Miss Begum, Mr Musk, Mrs Woodgates, Mrs Markham & 

Mrs Alderman. 

REMINDERS

Please can children have a spare change of socks in their 

PE kit. 

Homework and spellings continue to be the same as 

previous terms. Please remind children to ask a member 

of staff if they are struggling with homework before the 

date due in. We do run a homework club on a 

Monday/Tuesday, but are available at break and 

lunchtimes if needed. 

Please ensure that your child’s snack money is paid 
promptly each term. This costs £5 per term and can be 

paid through ParentPay or in a named envelope. 



TIMETABLE
9.05-

10.05

10.05-

11.10

11.10-

11.25
11.25-12.30

12.30-

1.30
1.30-2.25 2.25-3.20

Mon
Music/R.E 

/French

Music/

R.E/

French

B
R
E
A

K

Music/R.E/

French

LU
N
C
H

PE-

Outdoors
Maths

Tues Maths English PHSE Science

Weds Maths English
Reading 

Comp
Art/D.T

Thurs Maths English
P.E –

Indoors
Computing

Assembly

2.30pm

Fri Maths English

English

(Homework

& Spellings)

Humanities



TIMETABLE
9.05-

10.05

10.05-

11.10

11.10-

11.25
11.25-12.30

12.30

-1.30
1.30-2.25 2.25-3.20

Mon
Music/R.E 

/French

Music/

R.E/

French

B
R
E
A

K

Music/R.E/

French

LU
N
C
H

P.E –
Indoors

Maths

Tues Maths English
Reading 

Comp
Humanities

Weds Maths English Computing Science

Thurs Maths English
P.E –

Outdoors
PHSE

Assembly

2.30pm

Fri Maths English

English

(Homework

& Spellings)

Art/D.T



TIMETABLE
9.05-

10.05

10.05-

11.10

11.10-

11.25
11.25-12.30

12.30-

1.30
1.30-2.25 2.25-3.20

Mon
Music/

R.E/

French

Music/

R.E/

French

B
R
E
A

K

Music/

R.E/

French

LU
N
C
H

P.E –
Outdoor

Maths

Tues Maths English Humanities
Reading

Comp
Humanities

Weds Maths English Science Art/D.T

Thurs Maths English
P.E –

Outdoor
Science

Assembly

2.30pm

Fri Maths English Computing

English

(Homework & 

Spellings)
PHSE


	Slide 1
	Slide 2
	Slide 3
	Slide 4

