# Summer 1 News Petter

### A NOTE FROM YEAR 5 STAFF -

Welcome back!

We hope you had an enjoyable Easter break. We are looking forward to a great term of learning.

Miss Capp, Miss Williams & Mr Thomas,

Miss Begum, Mr Musk, Mrs Woodgates, Mrs Markham &

Mrs Alderman.

### DATES FOR YOUR DIARY -

Tuesday 25<sup>th</sup> April – 5W Trip to Northampton Museum Wednesday 26<sup>th</sup> April – 5C Trip to Northampton Museum Thursday 27<sup>th</sup> April – 5T Trip to Northampton Museum Monday I<sup>st</sup> May – SCHOOL CLOSED (May Day Bank Holiday)

Wednesday 3<sup>rd</sup> May – String Concert Thursday 4<sup>th</sup> May – Visitor from Church's shoes and KS2 Film Night

Monday 8<sup>th</sup> May - SCHOOL CLOSED (King's Coronation) Thursday 18<sup>th</sup> May - Team Sport Photographs Friday 26<sup>th</sup> May - SCHOOL CLOSED for end of Term 5.

Monday 5th June - SCHOOL RE-OPENS for Term 6.

### **REMINDERS**

<u>Please can children have a spare change of socks in their</u> <u>PE kit.</u>

Homework and spellings continue to be the same as previous terms. Please remind children to ask a member of staff if they are struggling with homework before the date due in. We do run a homework club on a Monday/Tuesday, but are available at break and lunchtimes if needed.

Please ensure that your child's snack money is paid promptly each term. This costs £5 per term and can be paid through ParentPay or in a named envelope.

### **TOPICS WE'LL STUDY**

- English We will be understanding and analysing the narrative poem 'The Highwayman'.
- Maths We will be looking at different types of graphs and timetables, understanding different shapes and angles and how to plot co-ordinates.
- Humanities We will continue to research the History of Northampton and learn about the town's shoe industry.
- Science We will be investigating life cycles and how plants and animals reproduce.
- DT We will be designing and making our own shoe.
- Computing We will be studying databases.
- R.E This term, we will be understanding Hinduism, and how beliefs in Karma, Samsara and Moksha help Hindus lead good lives.
- P.H.S.E We will be discussing 'Being my best'.
- P.E Our PE topics are Eco Dance, Outdoor Adventure Activities, Athletics and Rhythmic Gymnastics.

Please ask your child about what they have been learning at school.

## 5C TIMETABLE

	9.05- 10.05	10.05- 11.10	II.IO- II.25	II.25-I2.30	I2.30- I.30	1.30-2.25	2.25-3.20
Mon	Music/R.E /French	Music/ R.E/ French	В	Music/R.E/ French	L	PE- Outdoors	Maths
Tues	Maths	English		PHSE		Science	
Weds	Maths	English	BREAK	Reading Comp	LUNCH	Art/D.T	
Thurs	Maths	English		P.E - Indoors		Computing	Assembly 2.30pm
Fri	Maths	English		English (Homework & Spellings)		Humanities	

# 500 TIMETABLE

	9.05- 10.05	10.05- 11.10	II.IO- II.25	II.25-I2.30	12.30 -1.30	1.30-2.25	2.25-3.20
Mon	Music/R.E /French	Music/ R.E/ French	В	Music/R.E/ French	L	P.E – Indoors	Maths
Tues	Maths	English		Reading Comp		Humanities	
Weds	Maths	English	BREAK	Computing	LUNCH	Science	
Thurs	Maths	English		P.E - Outdoors		PHSE	Assembly 2.30pm
Fri	Maths	English		English (Homework & Spellings)		Art/D.T	

### 5 TIMETABLE

	9.05- 10.05	10.05- 11.10	II.IO- II.25	II.25-I2.30	I2.30- I.30	1.30-2.25	2.25-3.20
Mon	Music/ R.E/ French	Music/ R.E/ French	BREAK	Music/ R.E/ French	LI	P.E - Outdoor	Maths
Tues	Maths	English		Humanities		Reading Comp	Humanities
Weds	Maths	English		Science	LUNCH	Art/D.T	
Thurs	Maths	English		P.E - Outdoor		Science	Assembly 2.30pm
Fri	Maths	English		Computing		English (Homework & Spellings)	PHSE